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CERTIFICATIOH

(1) UK - Quality Assurance Notification
for approval of the quality assurance of the production process

(2) Equipment and protective Systems intended for use in potentially explosive atmospheres -
UKSI 2016:1107 (äs amended)

EPS 22 UKEX Q 387

Bürkert Werke GmbH & Co. KG

Christian-B ürkert-Str. 13- 17(additional manufacturing locations see section 13)
74653 Ingelfingen
Germany

Electrical equipment and components

d, e. i, m, n, t

Bureau Veritas Consumer Products Services United Kingdom Limited, approved body No. 8507 in accordance wifh
UKSI2016:1107(asamended), Part 4, certifies that the manufacturer maintains a quality assurance System forthe
product, which conforms with UKSI 2016:1107 (äs amended) Schedule 3A, Part 2.

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

Certificate number:

Manufacturer:

Address:

Product Category:

Protection concept:

Bureau Veritas Cor

(9) ThJs certificate is based upon the Audit Report No. 22TH0484, issued on 2022-11-17 and is vafid untll
2025-11-16.

The certificate can bewithdrawn ifthe manufacturer does no longer meet the requirements of UKSI 2016:1107 (äs
amended) Schedule 3A, Part 2.

The results of the quality assurance periodical surveiljance or re-assessment will become part of the certificate.

The manufacturer is obliged to notify Bureau Veritas Consumer Products Services United KJngdom Limited of any
changes to their quality System, ISO 9001 registration or other aspects upon which this Notification is granted.

(10) According to regulation41 ofUKSl 2016:1107 (äs amended)the UK-marking shall befollowed bythe identification
number 8507 identifying the approved body involved in the production control phase.
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Certificates without slgnature and seal are void. Th!s certiRcate is allowed to be dislribuled only if not modifiad. Extracts or modifications must be authorizeii by Bureau Veritas
Consumer Producls Senices United Kingdom LImited. EPS 22 UKEX Q 387.

Bureau Veritas Consumer Products Seroices United Kingdom Limiled
iltips/frnw/.bureauventas.co.uk/consymer-produc^s.iesnnq

+44 (0) 1925 854 360

Registered Office: 31 Kingsiand Granga,
Woolston, Warrington, Cheshire, WA1 'tRW

Registered in England & Wales

Company Number: 00852439
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(11) Annex

(12) Certificate number: EPS 22 UKEX Q 387

(13) Listofthe UK-typeexaminationcertificates covered bythe audit:

The production associated with the Sterns listed on this schedule has been assessed by Bureau Veritas Consumer
Products Sen/ices United Kingdom Limited and found to be compliant with Schedule 3A, Part 2 of the Regulations.
Only items listed on this schedule are permitted to carry the Bureau Veritas Consumer Products Services United
Kingdom Limited number 8507 adjacent to the manufacturer's UKCA mark.

Unit

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Product

Solenoid coil type 072x

SolenoidcoilACIO-..-.-....

Solenoid TypeAC19-U5-K**E*-VAR*

SolenoidtypeACP016

Sotenoid type 06xx

Solenoid for valve control type AC10-..-."....

SolenoidcoiltypeAC21

Flipper valve type 6144

Solenoid coil AT08

Type(s) of
protection

mb

mb,tb

mb,tb

mb

mb

la

ia

la

mb

Certificate

EPS22UKEX1 122 X

EPS22UKEX1 123 X

EPS22UKEX1 124 X

EPS22UKEX1 125 X

EPS22UKEX1 126 X

EPS22UKEX1 127 X

EPS22UKEX1 258 X

EPS 22 UKEX 1 334 X

EPS22UKEX1 128 X

Additional manufacturina locations:

Keltenstraße 10, 74653
Ingelfingen, Germany

Christian-Bürkert-Str. 2,
01900 Groß roh rsdorf,
Germany

/<^CAr/o;^

Landauer Straße 24,
74582 Gerabronn,
Germany

Triembach au Val,67220
Ville, France

(Bürkert+Cie. S.A.S.)

Schleifbachweg 40,
74613 Öhringen,
Germany

Holzener Straße 70,
58708 Menden,
Germany
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Warrington, 27-01-2023

Certificates wlthout^tgnaly.re and seg^aw^öid. This^ertfficate^isallowedto be distributed only if not modified. Extracls or modifications must be authorized by Bureau Veritas
Consumer Products ServicMUi'iiEe'SKingcfom Limited. EPS 22 UKEX Q 387.

Bureau Veritas Consumer Products Services United Kingdom Limited
https7/WiW/ bureauvenlas.co.uk/consu^rer-products-testina

+44 (0) 1925 854 360

Reglstered Office: 31 Kingsland Orange,
Wcolston, Wamngton, Cheshire, WA1 4RW

Registered in England & Wales
Company Number- 00852439
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